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MeteorologlCalData
●

MonthlyandCumutativeDepositsofStrontium-90and

Cesium･137

(ルねね0′0/og血∂/伽∫e∂化わ/〃∫r/山一e.7bた′0)

Since1954,rain and fallout dust have been

CO11ectedmonthly,inareceiver(COllectedarealm2)at

the MeteorologlCalResearchInstitute,Tokyo,tOdeter-

mine the content of Strontium-90 and Ce虚um-137.

0ther samples collected monthly(receiver collection

area,0.5m2)at6stationslocatedthroudhoutJapan,
havealsotxenanalyzed.

Locationsofthest

The results ofobsI

JanuarytoDecembrl

Totalcumulative

Cesium-137in Tokyo】

193.4mCi/km2respec

Tablel:MonthlyDepositsof90srand137cs-Jan･tODec･

byY.Miyake,K.Saruhashi,Y.KatsuraglandT.

｢ルねお0′0/ogた∂/βe∫e∂化わ/〃∫r/山托.わたyoノ

(ContinuedfromTable8,IssueNo･28,OfthisPublica
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90sr precipitation
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Tokyo(TokyoDistrictCentralMeteorolo9icalObservatory)

Location:35041,N,139046,E(4.1m)
★★

Osaka(OsakaDistrictCentralMeteorologicalObservatOry)

Location:34039,N,135032,E(6.7rrl)
★★★

Fukuoka(FukuokaDistrictCentralMeteorologicalObservatory)

Location:33035,N,130023,E(2.1m)

Table2:MonthlyDepositof90srand137csinMeteorolo如CalResearch

-Jan.toDec.1970-
byY.Miyake,K.Saruhashi,Y.KatsuraglandT.Kanazawa
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Figurel.RainandFalloutDustSamplingLocations
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Dietary Data

Strontium･90andCesium-137inVegetables

(止甲∂〃月〃∂ルf/由/αIem雨ry伽ぶe∂rC/?/郁血加朝

Japan AnalyticalChemistryResearchInstitutehas

analyzed the strontium-90andcesium-137contentin

Vegetables obtained from12prefectures.Sampling

locations are shownin Figure(3).The samples were

taken twice at the samelocation duringthe harveSt

period.At the prefecturalpublic health1aboratories,

SeVeralkgsofthefre血vegetablesampleswerewashed

withwater,andtheinediblepartsremoved,then only

the edible parts ashed at

then sent toJapan An

Instituteand analyzed f

137 content,uSlng the

ScienceandTechnologyl

Resultsobtainedduri

to March1971areshown

Table3.90srand137csinVegtables

-Apr.1970toJan.1971-
byT.Asari,M.ChibaandM.Kurod

伽∂〃月〃∂/y血∂/α脚扉拍γ仇駅即

(ContinuedfromTable6,IssueNo･270fthisPublication)
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Location
Month Compornent(%byWeight) 90sr

HarveSted Ash(%) Ca(%) K(%)(pCi/kg)(P

Fukuoka FUKUOKA

FutabaFUKUSHIMA

FukushimaFUKUSHIMA

ShimeFUKUOKA

TokaiIBARAKI

Mito ‥

OdawaraKANAGAWA

YokohamaKANAGAWA

FujiSHIZUOKA

FujiedaSHIZUOKA

OdawaraKANAGAWA

Yokohama ･･

(JapaneSeRadishWhole)

ToyotaAICHI

Akabane･･

Futaba FUKUSHIMA

Fukushima ･･

NiigataNIIGATA

MiuraKANAGAWA

YokohamaKANAGAWA

Shime FUKUOKA

Fukuoka ･･

KaimonKAGOSHIMA

SapporoHOKKAITO

Asahikawa
,,

NishikanbaraNIIGATA

FutabaFUKUSHIMA

Fukushima ′l

AkabaneAICHI

Toyota ･･

SapporoHOKKAIDO

Asahikawa ･･

NiigataNIIGATA

KitakanbaraNIIGATA

FujiSHIZUOKA

Fujieda
･･

MiuraKANAGAWA

V/ヽレ/ヾhコけnコ ‥

Nov.,70

Dec.,70

J′

Jan.,71

■■

′

′

l

′

Feb.,71

Mar.,71

Apr.'70

May.り0

June,70

1J

Juneワ0

Il

July'70

July'70

0ct.,70

1J

l′

Nov.,70

1′

′l

l′

′l

Dec.,70

1′

1

2

0

6

9

0

5

7

3

9

0

9

■

■

■

●

●

●

●

■

6

0

0

2

8

0

9

4

3

0

4

5

1

1

2

2

1

1

5

2

1

(0

3

9

4

2

9

9

6

9

8

4

5

5

5

4

6

6

3

5

4

2

5

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

9

0

8

6

7

史U

9

9

5

9

9

1

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

5

1

1

9

3

2

9

3

4

0

6

7

9

1

8

5

8

5

9

3

8

7

6

■

-

●

■

●

■

■

■

l

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

0

1

1

9

2

8

9

3

2

1

7

5

●

_

●

●

t

■

●

8

7

5

6

7

5

3

2

4

2

1

1

1

1

2

5

6

1

5

7

4

6

6

0

2

2

4

2

2

2

1

2

2

一

■

●

●

■

●

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

3

2

3

2

3

5

4

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

6

9

3

2

1

1

0

7

7

7

9

7

7

7

5

7

5

●

●

●

■

l

■

_

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

2

2

0

0

0

｢

〓

〓

0

0

0

7

3

1

5

6

6

■

●

■

0

0

0

2

3

0

0

_

一

〇

〇

6

2

5

6

〓

〓

0

0

2

9

0

3

3

-

■

●

●

●

0

6

7

3

7

2

1

3

1

1

1

3

3

9

1

2

2

2

1

2

-

-

-

_

●

0

0

0

0

0

2

6

8

00

9

9

●

_

■

●

1

2

00

9

8

1

1

1

2

4

5

7

4

3

8

1

2

2

1

1

■

●

■

●

■

0

0

0

0

0

4

2

2

3

2

0

0

0

0

0

■

●

■

0

0

0

0

0

4

6

6

1

9

5

6

5

4

4

●

●

■

●

一

〇

〇

〇

〇

〇

9

3

0

3

9

●

●

●

_

●

8

3

1

1

0

5

1

1

1

1

8

9

6

6

(8

1

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

2

2

2

1

3

0

0

0

0

0

■

■

■

0

0

0

0

0

5

1

3

6

6

5

5

4

1

5

■

●

■

●

●

0

0

0

0

0



1400

Figure2.VegetableSamplingLocation
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14 Akabane

15 Toyota

16 Fukui

17Tsuru9a

18 Tottori

29 Kurayoshi

20 Shime

21Fukuoka

22 Kajiki
23 Kaimon

1350

SEA OFJAPAN

●

1300

β



Strontium･90and Cesium-137in Tea

(々p∂〃月〃∂ルー血∂/α!e/血路γ月心髄化/7/桐油加朝

Since1963,Japan AnalyticalChemistry Research

Institute has analyzed the strontium-90and cesium-

137contentinprocessed･tea.

Tea samples were sent by the prefecturalpublic

healthlabratoriesofSaitama,ShizuokaandKyoto.

Samplinglocations are shoⅥmin Figure3.¶le

Samples were ashed be

analyzedby themethod

TechnologyAgency.

Results obtained dr

August1970areshowni

Table4.90srand137csinTea

-MaytoAug.,1970-
byT.Asari,M.ChibaandM.Kurc

佃∂〃月〃∂/y一正∂/伽e/れ血打yβ郎eJ

(ContinuedfromTable7,IssueNo.270fthisPublication
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Figure3.TeaSamplingLocation

lTokorozawa
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3Shuzen]1

4 Kikukawa

5 Handa

6 Kaya

7Uji

8Ujitawara
9Miyanojyo
lO Matsuto

llChiran

SEA OFJAPAN



Water Data

Strontium-90andCesium･137inSourceWater

(止岬∂〃月〃∂/γ〟c∂/αe/刀血打y伽∫e∂化わ/〃∫r/払お)

Since May1963,Japan Analyticalmemistry

ResearchInstitute hasanalyzed thestrontium-90and

CeSium-137contentin source water from(25)l∝a-
tionsinJapan.

SamplinglocationsareshovminFigure4･Sampling

PrOCeduresand treatment method of the samplesfor

StrOntium-90and cesium

those mentionedin the

No.190fthispublicatio]

Results obtained du･

March1971areshownin

Table5.90srand137csinSourceWater

-Apr.1970toMar.1971-
byT.Asari,M.ChibaandM.Kur

(止p卯月〃∂/′f血∂/Cわem血打yβe部

(ContinuedfromTable3,IssueNo.270fthisPublication)
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Figure4･SourceWaterSamplingLocation

1Wakkanai
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Strontium･90and Cesium-137in Potable Rain Water

usedbyLighthouses

(止p∂〃月〃∂/yr正∂/αJem血打y斤e∫e∂rC/1/〃ざr/r〟始)

Since Apri11964,POtable rain water used for

residents of beaconlighthouseshasbeenanalyzedfor

StrOntium-90andcesium-137content byJapan Ana-

1yticalChemistryResearchInstitute.

Samples of potable rain water were collectedin

polyethylenebottlesat71ighthousesandalsotenliter

SamPles,withandwithout且Itrationthroughsandand

Charcoal,WereSentfroI

Samplinglocation

analyticalprocedure a

mendedbytheScience

Resultsobtaineddl

toJanuary1971aresh(

Table6･90srand137CsinPotableRainWaterusedbyLighthou

-May1970toJan.1971-
byT.Asari,M.ChibaandM.Kuroda

侮∂〃A〃∂/′ぬ∂/C加m血打y伽館∂化わ/郁血加励

(ContinuedfromTable5,IssueNo･270fthisPublication)
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Figure5･PotableRainWaterusedbyLighthousesSamplingLocation

lSoya

2 0taru

3Haji足助最
4Miyakejima
5 Echizenmisaki

6 Tosaokinoshima
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Fish Data

The Concentrations of Strontium-90and Cesium･137

in Marine Fish

(〃占わ〃∂//〃∫r/餌ね0′β∂db/関ゎ∂/∫c/如ce∫)

Since Novembr1963,Radi∝hemicalanalysisof

90srand137csinmarinefishhavebencarriedoutat

NationalInstituteofRadiologlCalSciences･

Sample伍shusedwereco11ectedfromadjacentsea

OfJapan through severalprefectural public health

laboratories onceortwiceayear,andashedat4500c

inelectricmufflefurnace.

90srwasanalysedbyfumlngmitricacidmethod

and137cswasseparatedbyuseofAMP,meaSuredin

fbrm of chloroplatinate.

COVery Ofboth radionuc1

80%.

Tbe results obtain(

Novem加rl%6to19701

andlO.

The data from Nove

txen reportedin;LRa(

Japan No.15,(May,19(

Table6:TheConcentrationof90srinMarineFish(Wholebody)

-Nov.,1966toNov.,1970-
ByY.Su2:uki,T.Ueda,R.NakamuraandM.Sai

仰∂ぬ〝∂//〃∫折〟お0′β∂劇8わg血∂/∫cノ如αd

Species(Scientificname)
1966 1967 1968

Nov.May Nov.May Nov.

Fukushima

Ibaraki

Nii9ata

Graymullet(MugLLcepha)us)

Seabass(LateoLabraxjaponLcus)

Blackrock-fishrsebastodesg血theriL)

Seabass(Lateo)abraxjaponicus)

Blackrock-fishrSebastodesg血therLi)

Rocktrout但exagrammosotakLi)

Yellowtail(Serio)aquinqueTadLata)

Flatfish(LLmandaitTdorum)

JapaneSeneedle-fish(Hemiramphussajori)

Graymullet(MugL)cepha)us)

Flatfish(Limandairrdorum)

Japanesehorsemackerel(Trachurusjaponicus

Mackerel(Scomberjaponicus)

Seabass(LateoLabT･aXjaponicus)

SandsmeltイSL))agosihama)
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Table7‥TTleConcentrationof137csinMarineFish(Wh01ebody)･

-Novリ1966toNov.,1970-
ByY.Suzuki,T.Ueda,R.NakamuraandM.Saiki

｢〃∂血〃∂//〃ざf〟〟お0′β∂㌦0わg正∂/ぶc由〃Ceり

Species(Scientificname)
1966 1967 1968

Nov.May Nov.May Nov.

Fukushima

Jb∂ra揖

Nii9ata

Fukui

Ishikawa

Hiroshima

Graymullet(Mugi)cepha)us)

Seabass(Lateo)abraxjapon

Blackrock-fish(Sebastodesg血theriL)

Seabass(Lateo)abt･aXjaponLcus)

Blackrock-fish(Sebastodesg血therii)

RocktroutrガexagTammOSOtakii)

YellowtailrSeTio)aquinqueTadiata)

Flatfish(LimandairTdorum)

Japaneseneedle-fish(Hemiramphussajori)

Graymu11et(Mugi)cepha)us)

Flatsifh(LimandairTdot･um)

Japanesehorsemackerel(TrachuruSjaponicus

Mackerel(Scomberjaponicus)

SandsmeltrSi))agosLhama)

Graymullet(Mugi)cepha)us)

Flatfish(Limandairrdorum)

Japanesehorsemacherel(TrachuruSjaponicus)

Flatfish(Limandairrdorum)

Japanesehorsemackerel(TrachuruSjaponLcus)

Mackerel(Scomberjaponi

Graymu11et(Mugi)cepha)us)

Flatfish(umandaIrrdoTum)

Blackporgy(Lqy)iomacrocepha]us)

Seachub(DitrematemmLncki)

48.3 20.4

16.014.9

11.6 - 32.6 20.1
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一
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一
一
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Table8:The Concentration of90srin Marine Fish Bone(pCi/1

-Nov.,1966toNov.,1970-
ByY.Suzuki,T.Ueda,R.NakamuraandM.Saiki

/〃∂わ〃∂//〃∫打払紬0′β∂㌦0/og正∂/∫c由〃Ced

Species(Scientificname)
1966 1967 1968

Nov.May Nov.May Nov.

Fukushima Graymullet(Mugi)cepha山s)

Seabass(Lateo)abraxjaponicus)

2.5 0.8 1.8

1.2 1.9 0.5 0.8 0.6



Location Species(Scientificname)

Fukui

Ishikawa

Hiroshima

Graymullet(Mugi)cephaLus)

Flatfi血イumanda血do几mり

Japanesehorsemacherel(Trachurusjaponicus)

Japanesehorsemackerel(TrachuruSjaponLcus)

Macherel(ScomberjaponLcus)

Flatfi血イum∂nd∂irrdorumJ

Graymullet(MugL)cepha)us)

Flatfish(LLmandaLrrdorum)

Blackporgy(〃y)Lomacrocepha)us)

1966 1967

Nov. May Nov. M

4.0 6.0

0.7

0.3

Table9‥meConcentrationof137csinMuscleofMarineFish(

-Nov.,1966toNovリ1970-
ByY.Suzuki,T.Ueda,R.NakamuraandM.S

/〃∂rわ〃∂//〃∫〟餌お0′伽db/呼止∂/∫c由〃αd

Location Species(Scientificname)
1966 1967 196

Nov. May Nov. May

Fukushima

Ibaraki

Niigata

Graymullet(Mugi)cepha)us)

Seabass(Lateo)abraxjaponLcus)

Blackrock-fish(Sebastodes

如n班eriり

Seabass(Lateo)abraxjaponicus)

Blackrock-fish(Sebstodes

如n地eriり

Genuinporgy(ChrysophTySmqjor)

Yellowtai1(Serio)aquinqueradiata)

Graymullet(MugL)cepha)us)

Japanesehorsemackerel(Trachurus

12.5 22.8 16.7 12.4

13.8 10.7 6.8 17.7

15.2 5.5 20.8

5.2 14.0 34.3

8.6

11.2



TablelO:TheConcentrationof137csinVisceralOrganofMarineF

-Nov.,1966toNov.,1970-
ByY.Suzuki,T.Ueda,R.NakamuraandM.Saiki

｢〃∂わ〃∂//〃ざ折〟ね0′斤∂膚0/咽た∂/∫c由〃αd

Species(Scientificname)
1966 1967 1968

Nov･ May Nov･ May N

Fukushima

Iba∫aki

Niigata

Fukui

Graymullet(〃ugi)cepha)us)

Seabass(Lateo)abraxjaponicus)

Blackrock-fish(Sebastodes

如i8tムer呵

Seabass(Latco)abraxjaponLcus)

Blackrock一員shrSebざtOde5

西瓜班er可

Genuinporgy(Chrysophrysmajor)

Ye1lowtailrSerLo)aquinqueradiata)

Graymulletr〃ugi)cepha)us)

JapaneSehorsemackerel(Trachuru

japo血cuぷJ

Mackerelrぶcomberjaponicus)

Graymullet(〃ugfLcepha)us)

28.0 6.9 5.5

19.2 7.0 12.9

12.8 13.3

9.4 17.5

7.1

9.1

21.5

10.2

5.8

100.0 94.7
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